

CLASSIC GROWERS LIMITED						
68A,KARNANI ESTATE,2ND FLOOR, KOLKATA- 700017, Phone : (033) 2280-6879,email : classicg@rediffmail.com, Website: www.classicgrowers.in, CIN - L01119WB1992PLC055908						
Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine month ended December 31st,2019						
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Month Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)
<b>1 Income from Operations</b>						
(a) Net Sale/Income from Operations	14.93	18.31	17.61	51.33	52.64	73.68
(b) Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
<b>Total income from Operations (net)</b>	<b>14.93</b>	<b>18.31</b>	<b>17.61</b>	<b>51.33</b>	<b>52.64</b>	<b>73.68</b>
<b>2 Expenses</b>						
(a) Cost of Materials consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(b) Purchase of Stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(c ) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	-0.31	0.00	0.00	4.46
(d) Employee benefits expense	1.77	2.02	1.77	5.94	5.85	7.85
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.25	0.26	0.37	0.76	1.10	1.46
(f) Other expenses	1.40	0.28	1.62	3.75	3.78	5.41
<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>3.42</b>	<b>2.56</b>	<b>3.45</b>	<b>10.45</b>	<b>10.73</b>	<b>19.18</b>
<b>3 Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)</b>	<b>11.51</b>	<b>15.75</b>	<b>14.16</b>	<b>40.88</b>	<b>41.91</b>	<b>54.50</b>
<b>4 Other Income</b>	<b>1.83</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.17</b>	<b>1.88</b>	<b>0.32</b>	<b>3.29</b>
<b>5 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance cost and exceptional items (3 + 4)</b>	<b>13.34</b>	<b>15.75</b>	<b>14.33</b>	<b>42.76</b>	<b>42.23</b>	<b>57.79</b>
<b>6 Finance Costs</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>
<b>7 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 - 6)</b>	<b>13.34</b>	<b>15.75</b>	<b>14.33</b>	<b>42.76</b>	<b>42.23</b>	<b>57.79</b>
<b>8 Exceptional Items</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.13</b>
<b>9 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7 ± 8)</b>	<b>13.34</b>	<b>15.75</b>	<b>14.33</b>	<b>42.76</b>	<b>42.23</b>	<b>57.66</b>
<b>10 Tax expense</b>	<b>2.14</b>	<b>4.10</b>	<b>3.64</b>	<b>9.79</b>	<b>10.62</b>	<b>15.94</b>
<b>11 Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)</b>	<b>11.20</b>	<b>11.65</b>	<b>10.69</b>	<b>32.97</b>	<b>31.61</b>	<b>41.72</b>
<b>12 Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>
<b>13 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 ± 12)</b>	<b>11.20</b>	<b>11.65</b>	<b>10.69</b>	<b>32.97</b>	<b>31.61</b>	<b>41.72</b>
<b>14 Share of Profit / (loss) of associates *</b>	<b>N.A.</b>	<b>N.A.</b>	<b>N.A.</b>	<b>N.A.</b>	<b>N.A.</b>	<b>N.A.</b>
<b>15 Minority Interest*</b>	<b>N.A.</b>	<b>N.A.</b>	<b>N.A.</b>	<b>N.A.</b>	<b>N.A.</b>	<b>N.A.</b>
<b>16 Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates</b>	<b>11.2</b>	<b>11.65</b>	<b>10.69</b>	<b>32.97</b>	<b>31.61</b>	<b>41.72</b>
<b>17 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/-)</b>	<b>600.00</b>	<b>600.00</b>	<b>600.00</b>	<b>600.00</b>	<b>600.00</b>	<b>600.00</b>
<b>18 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>645.90</b>
<b>19 Earnings per share (not annualised)</b>						
Basic & Diluted	0.19	0.19	0.18	0.55	0.53	0.70

\* Applicable in case of consolidated results.

- The above statement of financial results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13.02.2020.
- Segment reporting as defined in Accounting Standard (AS-17) is not applicable since the operation of the company relates to only one segment, other activities evaluates around the main activities.
- There were no investor complaint pending at the beginning of the quarter or lying unresolved at the end of the quarter.  
During the quarter the company has not received any investor complaint.
- Nature of Capital market in which the Company operates is such that the quarterly results do not indicate the likely annual performance.
- Previous year/quarter figure have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever considered necessary.
- The above unaudited financial results are reviewed by the Auditors of the Company.
- Share of Profit / (loss) of associates in not being recognised during the quarter ending due to non availability of the information, the company has associate concern because of shareholding,hence the same would be recognised at the end of the financial year.
- Company paid up capital divided into one part as below:  
A- Equity Listed Share Capital Rs.6,00,00,000/-  
Total Paid up Share Capital Rs.6,00,00,000/-

Place: Kolkata  
Date: 13.02.2020

By order of the Board  
FOR CLASSIC GROWERS LTD.  
Sd/-  
R. GOYAL (DIN:00532125)  
(Managing Director)